T - I . Bepartment of Justice
+ gRIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

R Ty

......................

- SUIm L  FEDERAL KOTLDING
boo KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI.
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Director , : _
Division of Investigation mE LR
U. S. Department of Justice -%
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

IN RE: GEORGE KELL® BARNES, with alieses, ET AL
" CHARLES F.OURSChE'L VICTIM
0 xpraPIrG

Kindly refer to my letter to the Division deated April
1E, 1924, and Division reply thereto dated April 19, 1934, rela-
tive to the request of of the Kansas City
Office of the William J. Burns International Detective Agency,
; that arrangements be made either for him or for an Agent of this
P Division to interview Albert Bates at the United States Penitentiary,
Leavenworth, Kansas, for information concerning the robbery of the
Railway Express Agency at Tacoma, Washinzton on March 26, 1932,

. Inadvertently, in previous letter from this office, the
writer neglected to advise you thadhad, prior to his
call at the Kansas City Division Office, endeavored to interview
Bates at the United States Penitentiary. However,—etates
thet the Warden of thst penitentiary informed him that he had in-
structions from the Attorney General not to permit anyvone to inter- *
view Bates Without written authority from this Division Office.
Accordingly,—called at this office to enlist our coopera-
tion,

In view of the above additional information it will be
appreciated if the Division will kindly advise its desires in this

¥ -~ Very truly yours,
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of the Kansas City Office
of the Filliem J. Burns International Detectivs Agency, has
advised the Bpecial Agent in Charge of the Kansas City Office
of this Division that whea he attempted to interview Aldbert
Bates at the United States Penitentisry, Leavenworth, Kensas,
relative to the rpbbery of the Railway Kxpress Ageacy, st
Tacoma, Washington, on Merch 26, 1932, ha wes informed by the
lurdcn, that, in accordance with instructions issued by the
Attornay General, no one would be persitted to interview Bates
without written mt.hcrity from the Agent in chnrgo of the Kanses
Civ Office of the Division,

: The Division will appreciate your sdvice rohtivo o
thia matter, and whether there is any objection to permitting
to interview Bates for the purpose above stated,

Yery truly yours,

Director,

Al kIC .
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P. 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
April 24, 1934
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Director,
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.
Q
Dear Sir: Re: George Kelly Barmes, with
aliases, et al.
Charles F.°Urschel - Viectim,
< Kidnaping.

This is to advise that Chief of Police John Watt,
ffice today and advised

Oklshoma City, Oklehoma, called thi
that aé, Secretary jo lr.¥Kirkpatrick, Tulsa,
Oklehoma, was in his office 4nd that Mr. Kirkpatrick is writing

a book relative to the Ursghel kidnaping case and in connection
therewith desires certainX¥photographs, among which Chief Watt
enumerated photograph of the Shannon home in Texas, and also
requested a photograph of the agents digging up the money on
the Coleman farm in Texas,

Chief Watt was later advised by telephone that in the
absence of Special Agent in Charge Brantley, the writer was unable
to locate any such photographs at this office and suggested that
contact be made with Special Agent in Charge F. J. Blake at Dallas,
Texas, who no doubt would knmow about the photographs.

This letter is being forwarded to the Division and the _—
Dallas office for information as it is contemplated tHat Chiefﬁwaft i
will communicate with the Dallas office relative to th \gpove.’

.,
"~

Vors truly you3s, .
\\\"\annm-
Al bic 10
. , Acting
Special Agent in Charge.
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:\vForm No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAFCGA CITYe nuzuo

N REPORT MADE AT: .| oaTE wHN MaDE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | . REFORT MADK BY:
Ralt Iake City,Utah, | 4-25-34 3/10,12,26/34
' —14/18/34,
GEORGE Y BARNES with aliases et ale
CHARIZS ¥ SCEEL - Victim.

SYNOPSISorFACTS:  Mmil cover on"Box 2565 has ,expimd,~'1"es.iilts- set oute’

Registration Bureah_on’%hevrole}:, Motor 3

record carsegistered in Colorado Tor
or Axel ¢.$Johnson, h states

in State of #ashington, rossibly Tacoma. Whereabouts LR
of Clara*Feldman not ascertsined to dates ' )

Pe
' P:;F;..‘ENCE: L Report of 3pecial ggent_ oalt Lake City, Uteh,’ 3—8»54
—’ S anu Ietter fro:n Fortland office dated 2&16—34.

o =
-~
DETAILS: AT IENVER, COLORAIJO. g

Q:
The mail cover pleced on Box 2565, which&ox:j.s i

— has expired., additional tracings were received; but’all were £r
same parties, and the same addresses, as nentiomed in repart of reference.
tracings are being forwarded tc the office of origin with coples of this re

Information being

DETAILS:

were residing at
edvised thet according to the last letter they received from

him, was in the State of Washingtonj that the letter was mailed from Tacoma but
mentioned he was travelling about a great deal. No tracing of any
letter bearing the return address or carrying the name of has -.

been received during the mail cover. They atated the letter was received about

6 weeks ago and he sent money to make a three month’ payment on’ hls ‘cdr, whlch
peyment wes :mde by steted that in about three weeks ‘he ex:pects ..

bonorwnntmmmnmcu T

n:oouom AND lﬁm

g"%i »"""'.‘»‘9‘3-"4'-' :7-:}‘5///04? APR’ 391934
- §/0Tcomizs or THIS REFORT FURNISNEDTO! - [ UNiTen SYATRS
ms s [ aeRS0 AN

- Fortland. BUREAU OF INVB'HGA‘péN S

St.Faul, . %& A ROUTED 70 T
- Kensas City. ‘&3 Q\ £ xS
Al oo can ‘ n(} b )

[

-agent interv1ewed them openly, and was. . .
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,‘;ﬂ _ :i1:another letter contalning money for the next payment fro
7 T+ and that ‘he’ will furnish the address of age at =
" ‘Denver. - -They both stated thet is e gembler and travels™' =~
about a great deal.' Both denied knowing anything regarding the. thereabouts
of Clara Feldman and stated they have not heard from her since. Albert Y
Bates was arrested in Denver. promised to furnish any.. = -
“information he may obtain regardlng Clara Feldman to this office. He ' ’
at zresent is secking to obtain a Governuent position and srpears to be
quite strzightforward. T

In the event any information 1s secured ‘fram the-xiegarding
either or Clara Feldman, the sane will be furnished
immediately to the 1nterested officeSs

advised that

lived with
advised that
him on the road w:

She
sne had met

was in the show business an
e travelling with 2 shows

o m of the itlas Finanée Compan
922 Equiteble 11ding; telerhonically advised agent that

had been in to make a payment on car, and furnished
him his, .address, as bein He advised .

that was still out of town.

In response to = letter directed to the State Auto Theft
Department of the State of Coloraco, et Denver, Colorado, advice wes
received that they had no record of eny. registration on Chevrolet CoT
cabriolet, Motor No. 3126905, Serial 6 BA 0314291. o
Chief of the Divisicn, advised that & stop notice had been filed, and )
in the event any information was received concerning this car, this
division office would be notified immedietely. He advised. that '
according to his records 1934 licernse plates No. 1-49836 was issued
to Axel Johnson 4575 Raleigh Street, Denver, ‘on-a 1980 Chevrolet .-
Coach, Motor No., 1678390; and that 1934 license No. 1-41705 was
issued to Denver, on a
1931 Studeba r Sedan, Motor Nos 11531. . K

ent made inquiry of -
under pretext of being an -insurance re resentative

*seeking to locate relatives of one It 'was - i

observed that was & very amsall. Ioman, about 28 ° .
years of age, and does not- conform in any respect with the descriptlon - A
of Clarg Feldmen (who kas been using the name )

- -» the 1932 City Directo it is noted tha -
—and*lm ot |
is listed as being Froduction lfanager of the National Lumber and

Creosotino Company and has lived et that addréss at least’ since 1932. G

A\\ b7C.
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T Agent made inguiry of Mr. ixel Jvhnson 4575 Raleigh Street,
under the seme pretext, lfr. .ixel Jchnson is & man about 55 years of ‘ege,
has gray hair, scandinavien accent and weighs about 200 pounds, He has
lived at 4575 Raleigh about 6 months 2nd has been in North Denver for the
past two years. He could not be the scn of Clara Feldman.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

The SALT LAKE CITY CFFICE: AT CEEYENNE, WYCMING,
Will secure all information possible, helpful in locating Ruth
Jomnson (Clara Feldman) andﬁ :

o

bic

s ' : PENDING
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HUSDRED
_ THVESTIGATIVE JURIEDICTION OVER cmmwmnunnor o
‘?‘mmm.mmtmmmmormmnmum

 DEPARTHERY OF SCOYLAND YARD EXIRCISES NATIONAL FUNCTIONS RELATTVE %0

ALIENS AND IMMIGRATION AND GUAEDING. ROYALTY AND PYRSORS OF IMPORTANCE IN
ENGLARD AND WALES ETOP DIVISION OF I!WES‘!‘IGATION U8 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
E&B INVESTIGATIVE JURISDICTION IN CRIMES IT mmrmmss om GENMPHIGAL
AREA TOTALLING THREE MILLION SIX HUIDB!D EIGH'IEU THOUSAND !‘IVB nmnm
NINRYYSIX SQUARE MILES

J EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR

o R— t“zm_, 127, / 3.
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Bisision of Infestigation

. 38 3. Bepartment of Justice

- Besgton, 3. 8.

April 27, 1934

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. NATHAN . | -

in the offige~of kdimdt. fidcClell #n,

Exdciiiye \SReretedyy Association of YDistilled Spirits Rectifying

Industry, 808 Woodward Building, Washington, D. C., who
endeavored to reach ifr. Cowley by telephone, was referred to

me. advised that ’dMr. McClellan hgd received a letter
from of the firm of GeorgeyBenz Sons, Incorporated,
St. Paul, Minnesota, containing confidential information to the
effect that the leaders of a ring controlling alcohol in St. Paul
were some of the suspects in the Urschel kidnaping case.

stated that if the Division desired this information he
would send the letter over, but requested that it be returned
when it had served its purpose and, accordingly, the letter was
sent and I have caused copies to be made to be furnished to the
St. Paul Office for its information.

Respectfull

Al bic

x &
) | NERRRER

MAY 1- 1934
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PHILIP HAMLIN, WILLIAM } BAIRD, . P. de La MONTA!
Chairman : Vice-Chairman

Vice-Chairman
SAMUEL UNGERLEIDER, ) JOSEPH P. KERRIGAN,
reasuret Secretary

2

Association of Distilled Spmts Rectlfymg Industry

Code Authority - Group 3 - e
</ . (Manufacturing Rectifiers)

808 WOODWARD BUILDING

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Office of Telephone NAtional 0255
AMMON McCLELLAN
Exocutide-Secretary

Members of Group 3

WILUAM J. BAIRD,
President

You will note {that th%‘/wfiter of the enclosed
Baird-Daniels Co.

36 Front Street,

New York City lég;tfer is head of George Benz Sons.

GEORGE BENZ,
President
;,";2::,5;:;,["" Minneapolis, Minn. They hold & permit for rectify-
St. Paul. Minn.,

ing distilled spirits, from the Federal Alcohol Con-
va.l,c;gsgfaoucn. _ ) P OLSI RS, ST
Records & Goldsboug trol Administration.

117 W. Lombard St.,
Beltimore, Maryhind

e ? e o

K4

a Pompadour, Inc., are 1ocated at 115 5th st.,

il e s

PHILIP HAMLIN,
President
C. H. Graves, & Sons Co.
35 Hawkins Street,

Boston, Mass. P. S. Please return the letter to this office
Josmpi;fi‘fm GAN. when you have finished vith it.

Gt & B, o A\l blC
1204 Arch Street, R
Philadelphia, Penna.

PIERRE de Lsa MONTANYA,
President
Cresta Blanca Company
727 Sensome Street.
Sen Francisco, Calif. - b

SAMUELP l::ﬁfmaom q/v"&‘o\ _}'m “\,\ "
Distllers and Boewers Corp. \ (. ’
21 West Street {
New York City KN . “}1/ . . __ .
(W Ve // IACVEWA 1
RECORD®:

BNDERRD APR 30 334



GEORGE BENZ SONS
Incorporated . \

367-377 Grove Street
Saint Paul, Minn.

April 23; 1934,
File No. N-200-2.

kr. Ammon McClellan,
808 Woodward Building,
washington, D, C.

Dear iir, McClellan:

I am glad to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
April 19th and to note that idr. Benz has had conference with you in
Washington. .

The powers of attorney you refer to have, I believe,
all been sent to your office.

I should be glad if you would advise us of any official
meetings of the Code Author Group end if the matter is of sufficient
importance either gbzzil try to make the trip.

As to the other matter referred to in your letter it is
to be said we have been fortunate in this district in not being over-
whelmed by many unscrupulous holders of rectifiers permits. However,
there is one situation which I believe merits investigation. I am
enclosing a liquor price list deted “arch 15th from the company in
question. The first thing I would like to call to your attention is.
the quotation on straight whiskey which is indicated as bottled by
LaPompadour, Inc. It may be that they did this bottling and paid the
rectification tax but if they did not it would seem that their acts
were in contravention to the Code until such time as Regulation 19 was
abrogated and this I believe was April 20th.

It is a matter of common knowledge here that this company
is in the hands of - end for that matter controlled by - a former
alcohol and bootleg ring; the company before repeal having engaged in . ___._._ ..
the cosmetic and perfume business which business gave them a nice
tie-up for their alcohol distribution. They are now continuing under
the same name and with the same personnel, although those directly in
control do not appear in the corporate set-up.

YED
jES DESTRO

7-115=/2 0]
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It is a well known fact, however, that the ring leaders
of this crowd are in control, and in fact some of the suspects in the
Uerschel kidnaping case whom the records will show were in possession
of some of the ransom money &are the individuals I speek of.

These people also control several retail outlets in
Minneapolis. It is difficult to cite anything specific because of the
rather vague background of the company but a little impartial investiga-
tion would elicit the same information I am giving you herewith.

I of course trust you will keep this matter confidential,
as I know you will, snd any other informetion I cen give you I shall
be glad to furnish.

Yours truly,
George Benz Sons, Inc.,



yyﬁ‘Ay 1 7934 spril 28, 1.934
BECORDED 7 _ /)5 - /2 0/

Adssociation of Distilled Spi.rit.s
Rectifying Industry, -

808 Woodward Building,
Washington, D, C.

All b1C

Dear Sirs

This is to sclkmowledge receipt of your mdgted
comaunication, enclosing a letter dated ipril 23, 1934,
addressed to Mr. Asamon McClelles, 808 ¥oodward Building,
Baghington, D, C.,
Incorporsted, St. Paul,

Please be advised that a copy of this letter is boi.ng
retained by the Divieion and, in accordance ﬂt.b your rcq\nat, e T
the original letter is returned her"i.t‘b. - -

Thanking you for your coopsration and interest in thlu L,
matter, I an ,

FILES SECTION
MAILED

% APR 28103 X
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DOMESTIC | FOREIGN . g .
Dug Letter | | Deferved (100)
Mgkt Mrssoge | | Rasietetsriin) » »
Rty ||t ADIC -
Ship Redingram q
‘ Sead the following message, mbject to the terms -nd conditions printed on the lnck hereof: which are hereby agresd “‘ 'f:. ; =
\/\/ % - _ - Filed l!___mn._ﬂ'...lm‘
7 E P Dumn R -

Division of Investigation .- o .
U, S. Department of Justice: . i 2
617 Federal Building R B

_ Los Angeles, California

_EDFELDMAN HAS BEEN UNDER SURVEILLANCE MEDFORD OREGON PAST He

EIS VOTHER STOP UNLESS CLARA AND ED ARE TOGETHER DO NOT
RMOORDED

GERGE KELI.EYOBARNB ETAL KIDNAPERG REFER WIRE THIS OFFICE TWENTY EIGHTH ULTIMO

RE EJ]’EIMR ALIAS A C#IOHNSON M KE IMMEDIATE VERY GAU‘I'IOUS IIWESTIMTI(N
ADDRESS REFERRED TO FOR ANY INFORMATIN RE CIA.E{FRLDKAN OR

DV ’,."4 C W YEST.GATIGH
ROE BELIEVED, TO BE, , 5 1
(B STEPS 'TO. APPW USTICE

STOP ADVISE TELEGRAPHICALLY EXPED Y
‘%GJ@WJD sprard O EQZ/{“

LR 1A % WMAEPHONE AT-WATER 6484
ooD1 géh%maia.. TRICAIR. GoxtoRon

PAST WEEK ALLEGEDLY TO SECURE THOUSAND DOLLARS mm SOME SQU

!
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Commercial (N chnerica
Cables i Cahles

Radwo

©gMA215 15 GOVT COLLECT ‘
A BX DALLAS TEX 30 453p
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DIVN
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INVESTIGATION US DEPT OF JUSTICE WASHN D

o L MR R
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{ cHEF C1.ZRK

MR L EQTER.-
LOUISE SEATON HARBORlNG FUGITIVES SENTENCED TODAY ONE YEAR ONE

DAY ALSTON WESTVIRGINIA PLEA GUILTY

BLAKE,

. - . - . "\-I"ra....'_— :&«‘-3 —— l.,:,i
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-0 C SPEARS

DIVISIQN OF INVESTIGATION
U 8 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICX
€1 U. 8. .COURT HOUSE BUILDING
PORTLAND OREOON

THERE OGCUPIED BY TWO BOYS
BEVERAL MONTHS AND WORK IN A DAIRY

v Inv LA 617 Fed Bldg LA File 719 MAY 2 1832 AL
: ' RECORDED U S, Ao:_-.v,;.m.;u.-‘f U7 il
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~MAY 41934

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE.
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